Amendment #1
This document constitutes Amendment #1 to the Clinical Agreement (“Agreement”) of December 15, 2022, between Jefferson Community and Technical College (“JCTC”), an educational institution of the Kentucky Community and Technical College System (“KCTCS”), itself an agency of the State of Kentucky, and Oldham County Public Schools (“Affiliate”).
1. Per Clause 1 of the Agreement, the parties agree to extend the term from January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024.
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and its amendments shall remain.
In testimony whereof, witness the duly authorized signatures of the parties hereto:
Oldham County Board of Education
			
Jason Radford	Date
Superintendent
Jefferson Community and Technical College
			
Gary Dryden	Date
VP of Administration and Chief Financial Officer
